



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS - Examination - Permission granted to Malabar Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Kozhikode to use the additional examination hall for conducting Second Professional MBBS Supplementary (2010 Scheme) examinations, March 2023–ratified–orders issued.

EXAMINATION BRANCH

U.O.No: 111/2023/Exam General/KUHS Date: 19-09-2023

Read: 1) Letter No. MMC&RC/MBBS/Exam/2023/06 dated 10.03.2023, from the Principal of Malabar Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Kozhikode.

- 2) Minutes of the 36th meeting of the Board of Examinations (BoE) dated 13/07/2023.
- 3) Minutes of the 75th meeting of the Governing Council dated 29/07/2023.

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

ORDER

Considering the request of the Principal, Malabar Medical College Hospital & Research Centre for using the additional examination hall as they experienced space constrictions to accommodate all the students of the Third professional MBBS Part II R/S Examinations, March 2023 & Second Professional MBBS Supplementary (2010 Scheme) examinations, March 2023 at the same time in the main examination hall, the Controller of Examinations has accorded sanction for using the additional examination hall subject to the ratification of the Board of Examinations. The Principal also reported that additional Examination hall with CCTV camera & connectivity with the main confidential room has set up as per KUHS norms.

The 36th meeting of the BoE held on 13/07/2023, vide its agenda no. 36.12 has considered the matter and recommended to ratify the action in having granted permission to Malabar Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Kozhikode to use the additional examination hall for conducting Second Professional MBBS Supplementary(2010 Scheme) examinations, March 2023 scheduled from 15.03.23 to 29.03.23, vide paper read as (2) above.

The 75th meeting of Governing Council held on 29/07/2023, vide Agenda No.75.43 has considered the recommendations of BoE and resolved to approve the same, vide paper read as (3) above.

The Hon. Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction to implement the decision of the Governing Council with respect to ratifying the action in having granted permission to Malabar Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Kozhikode to use the additional examination hall for conducting Second Professional MBBS Supplementary (2010 Scheme) examinations, March 2023.

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

By the order of the Vice Chancellor,

Prof.(Dr) S. Anilkumar

Controller of Examinations

To

Exam Medical B Section

DCE, DR (Examination)

Copy to: PS to VC, PA to PVC, PA to Registrar,

PA to CE, JR/ DR Academic Branch,

Stock file, FC, KSAD, SM-IT-Web updates

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com